

NO. 34653-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHARLES EDWARD WIEGARD

Appellant.

---

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
OCT 16 PM 1:17  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY [Signature]

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR LEWIS COUNTY

The Honorable Richard L. Brosey, Judge  
Lewis County Cause No. 05-1-00635-2

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

L. MICHAEL GOLDEN  
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

J. ANDREW TOYNBEE  
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA # 22582

Thurston County Prosecuting Attorney's Office  
2000 Lakeridge Dr. SW, Bldg 2  
Olympia, WA 98502-6090  
(360) 786-5540

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. THE STATE HAS AN OBLIGATION TO DISCLOSE TO THE DEFENSE IN A CRIMINAL PROSECUTION ALL MATERIAL EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE IN ITS POSSESSION. DURING TRIAL, DEFENSE COUNSEL ELICITED EVIDENCE WHICH COULD BE CONSTRUED AS EXCULPATORY OR OF IMPEACHMENT VALUE, WHICH WAS PREVIOUSLY UNKNOWN TO THE PROSECUTION. WERE WIEGARD'S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS VIOLATED?.....	3
B. AN APPELLANT WHO CHALLENGES THE SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE ADMITS THE TRUTH OF THE STATE'S EVIDENCE AND ALL RATIONAL INFERENCES THAT MAY BE DRAWN THEREFROM. COULD A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT FIND THAT WIEGARD DELIVERED A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITHIN 1000 FEET OF A SCHOOL BUS STOP?.....	7
IV. CONCLUSION.....	12
V. REQUEST FOR COSTS .....	13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

### Table of Cases

#### Federal Cases:

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 87, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 10 L. Ed. 2d 215 (1963).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12
<i>Boss v. Pierce</i> , 263 F.3d 734, 740 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir., 2001) .....	6
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419, 434, 115 S. Ct. 1555, 131 L. Ed. 2d 490 (1995).....	4
<i>Strickler v. Greene</i> , 527 U.S. 263, 144 L. Ed. 2d 286, 119 S. Ct. 1936, 1939 (1999).....	4
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667, 674, 105 S. Ct. 3375, 87 L. Ed. 2d 481 (1985).....	3

#### State Cases:

<i>In re Benn</i> , 134 Wn.2d 868, 916, 952 P.2d 116 (1998).....	4
<i>In re Gentry</i> , 137 Wn.2d 378, 972 P.2d 1250 (1999).....	3, 4, 6
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990) .....	8
<i>State v. Clayton</i> , 84 Wn.App. 318, 927 P.2d 258 (1996). .....	9
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 101 Wn.2d 654, 659, 682 P.2d 883 (1984).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980) .....	8
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	8
<i>State v. McKim</i> , 98 Wn.2d 111, 653 P.2d 1040 (1982). .....	11
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....	8
<i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	8
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	8
<i>State v. Silva-Baltazar</i> , 125 Wn2d 472, 866 P.2d 138 (1994).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Tarica</i> , 59 Wn. App. 368, 798 P.2d 296 (1990).....	8
